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Meeting Called to Order by Chair Bailey

HB 2004 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 1: Adam Crawford, Committee Administrator

Chair Bailey

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BOONE MOVES TO SUBSTITUTE THE -3
AMENDMENTS FOR THE -2 AMENDMENTS

Chair Bailey

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: BENTZ, DEMBROW, REARDON, VEGA-PEDERSON,
WHITSETT, JOHNSON, BOONE, BAILEY
EXCUSED: WEIDNER

Rep. Whitsett

Chair Bailey

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BOONE MOVES HB 2004 DO PASS AS

AMENDED

Chair Bailey

VOTE: 7-1-1

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



3:10:08 PM

3:10:09 PM
3:10:10 PM
3:10:56 PM

3:11:16 PM
3:11:39 PM
3:11:43 PM

3:11:44 PM
3:11:45 PM
3:11:46 PM

3:11:47 PM
3:11:48 PM
3:11:48 PM
3:11:58 PM

3:12:36 PM
3:12:46 PM
3:13:29 PM
3:13:30 PM

3:13:31 PM
3:13:32 PM

3:13:33 PM
3:13:47 PM
3:13:48 PM

3:13:49 PM
3:13:50 PM

3:13:51 PM
3:14:07 PM
3:14:25 PM

3:14:54 PM
3:15:04 PM
3:15:45 PM
3:15:52 PM
3:16:19 PM

HEE
April 09, 2013
Page 2 of 6

AYES: BENTZ, DEMBROW, REARDON, VEGA-PEDERSON, JOHNSON,
BOONE, BAILEY

NAYS: WHITSETT

EXCUSED: WEIDNER

CARRIER: REP. KOTEK AND REP. MCLANE WILL LEAD DISCUSSION
ON THE FLOOR

HB 2893 - Work Session

Chair Bailey

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BOONE MOVES HB 2983 DO PASS AS
AMENDED AND THE SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL TO JOINT WAYS AND
MEANS BE RECINDED

Chair Bailey

VOTE: 7-1-1

AYES: BENTZ, DEMBROW, REARDON, VEGA-PEDERSON, JOHNSON,
BOONE, BAILEY

NAYS: WHITSETT

EXCUSED: WEIDNER

CARRIER: REP. REARDON WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
{Exhibit} 2: Rep. Reardon

HB 2981 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 3: Adam Crawford, Committee Administrator

Chair Bailey

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BOONE MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1
AMENDMENTS

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: BENTZ, DEMBROW, REARDON, VEGA-PEDERSON,
WHITSETT, JOHNSON, BOONE, BAILEY

EXCUSED: WEIDNER

Chair Bailey

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BOONE MOVES HB 2981 DO PASS AS
AMENDED AND BE REFERRED TO THE HOUSE REVENUE
COMMITTEE BY PRIOR REFERENCE

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: BENTZ, DEMBROW, REARDON, VEGA-PEDERSON,
WHITSETT, JOHNSON, BOONE, BAILEY

EXCUSED: WEIDNER

Rep. Bentz

Chair Bailey

HB 3251-Work Session

{Exhibit} 4: Adam Crawford, Committee Administrator

Chair Bailey

Michael Burdick, Legislative Coordinator, Oregon State Treasury
Chair Bailey
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Rep. Reardon

Burdick

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BOONE MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1
AMENDMENTS

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: BENTZ, DEMBROW, REARDON, VEGA-PEDERSON,
WHITSETT, JOHNSON, BOONE, BAILEY

EXCUSED: WEIDNER

Chair Bailey

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BOONE MOVES HB 3251 DO PASS AS
AMENDED

Chair Bailey

Rep. Bentz

Chair Bailey

VOTE: 5-3-1

AYES: DEMBROW, REARDON, VEGA-PEDERSON, BOONE, BAILEY
NAYS: BENTZ, WHITSETT, JOHNSON

EXCUSED: WEIDNER

CARRIER: REP. DEMBROW WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
The following testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 5-6: Dianna Blazo, Brookings, Oregon

{Exhibit} 7: Leonard Cleary, Oregon

{Exhibit} 8: Jack Rowe, Brookings, Oregon

{Exhibit} 9: Jeff Sawyer, Salem, Oregon

HB 3337 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 10: Adam Crawford, Committee Administrator

Chair Bailey

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BOONE MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1
AMENDMENTS

Chair Bailey

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: BENTZ, DEMBROW, REARDON, VEGA-PEDERSON,
WHITSETT, JOHNSON, BOONE, BAILEY

EXCUSED: WEIDNER

Chair Bailey

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BOONE MOVES HB 2981 DO PASS AS
AMENDED AND BE REFERRED TO THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON
WAYS AND MEANS BY PRIOR REFERENCE

Chair Bailey

Vice-Chair Johnson

Chair Bailey

Rep. Bentz

Rep. Dembrow

Chair Bailey
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Rep. Reardon

Chair Bailey

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

Chair Bailey

VOTE: 5-3-1

AYES: DEMBROW, REARDON, VEGA-PEDERSON, BOONE, BAILEY
NAYS: BENTZ, WHITSETT, JOHNSON

EXCUSED: WEIDNER

HB 3030 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 11: Adam Crawford, Committee Administrator
Rep. Lew Frederick, House District 43
Chair Bailey

Vice-Chair Boone

Rep. Frederick

Chair Bailey

{Exhibit} 12: Paul Grove, Business Oregon
Chair Bailey

Rep. Whitsett

Grove

Chair Bailey

{Exhibit} 13: Palmer Mason, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Environmental Quality

Chair Bailey

John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue
Chair Bailey

Rep. Vega Pederson

Phillips

Chair Bailey

Rep. Bentz

Grove

Chair Bailey

Rep. Bentz

Grove

Chair Bailey

Rep. Bentz

Grove

Rep. Bentz

Chair Bailey

Rep. Whitsett

Mason

Chair Bailey

Rep. Whitsett

Chair Bailey

Mason
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Chair Bailey

{Exhibit} 14: David Ashton, Assistant General Counsel, Port of Portland
Chair Bailey

{Exhibit} 15-16: Miranda Bateschell, Brownfields Program Manager, Metro
Chair Bailey

{Exhibit} 17: Tim Kirsch, Mayor of Mill City; League of Oregon Cities
Chair Bailey

Rep. Whitsett

Chair Bailey

Rep. Bentz

Ashton

Chair Bailey

{Exhibit} 18-19: Jenn Bildersee, City of Portland

Chair Bailey

Rep. Dembrow

Bildersee

Chair Bailey

Robert Grott, Environmental Business Council

Craig Ward, City of Troutdale

Chair Bailey

Amy Saberiyan, Owner, Ava Roasteria

Chair Bailey

Doug MacCourt, Ater Wynne LLP, Portland, Oregon

Rep. Whitsett

MacCourt

Chair Bailey

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

Chair Bailey

{Exhibit} 20: witness registration

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 21: Alma Flores, Economic Development Manager, City of
Beaverton

{Exhibit} 22: Linn County Board of Commissioners, Albany, Oregon
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Bailey

Exhibit Summary
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{Exhibit} 1: HB 2004, -3 amendments, staff, 4 pp

{Exhibit} 2: HB 2893, report, “HB Work Group Status, Rep. Reardon, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 3: HB 2981, -1 amendment, staff, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 4: HB 3251, -1 amendment, staff, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 5: HB 3251, written testimony, Dianna Blazo, 1 p
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{Exhibit} 6: HB 3251, written testimony, Dianna Blazo, 1 p
{Exhibit} 7: HB 3251, written testimony, Leonard Cleary, 1 p
{Exhibit} 8: HB 3251, written testimony, Jack Rowe, 1 p
{Exhibit} 9: HB 3251, written testimony, Jeff Sawyer, 1 p

{Exhibit} 10:
{Exhibit} 11
{Exhibit} 12:
{Exhibit} 13
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:
{Exhibit} 16:
{Exhibit} 17:
{Exhibit} 18:

2 pp

{Exhibit} 19:
{Exhibit} 20:
{Exhibit} 21:
{Exhibit} 22:

HB 3337, -1 amendment, staff, 1 p

HB 3030, -2 amendments, staff, 7 pp

HB 3030, written information, Paul Grove, 2 pp

HB 3030, written information, Palmer Mason, 1 p

HB 3030, written testimony, David Ashton, 2 pp

HB 3030, written testimony, Miranda Bateschell, 2 pp

HB 3030, written information, Miranda Bateschell, 3 pp

HB 3030, written testimony, Tim Kirsch, 2 pp

HB 3030, written testimony of Dean Marriott, Jenn Bildersee,

HB 3030, written information, Jenn Bildersee, 2 pp
HB 3030, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HB 3030, written testimony, Alma Flores, 1 p

HB 3030, written testimony, Linn County Board of

Commissioners, 1 p
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